Intending bidders may visit the site giving prior intimation to the Divisional Engineer (civil)­II,Hydel HQ before submission of tender. 

4. Tender documents will not be issued/ received by post. 

5. Bid Guarantee (Earnest Money deposit): The bid must be accompanied by earnest money deposit (EMD) of Rs. 1,470 /-(Rupees one thousand four hundred seventy only) as bid guarantee, failing which the bid shall be considered as non-responsive and hence liable for rejection. Bid guarantee (EMD) shall be submitted in a separate sealed envelope payable either through Banker's Cheque (BC)/CTS 2010 compliant